
City of Crossville

Legislation Text

392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Approval of Catoosa Plateau Road Elevated Water Tank Change Order
SUMMARY: Approval of the attached change order is requested to remove the lighting allowance,
altitude valve and piping along the roadway at a total deduct amount $70,000.00. The roadway piping
will be included in the 127 North TDOT project and the other items are not needed. The Director of
Engineering recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the deduct change order with Caldwell Tanks, Inc. in the
amount of $70,000.

File #: 21-0187, Version: 1

City of Crossville Printed on 3/8/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

